

~  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4203/2011

SATYA KINKAR BANERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARUP MISHRA @ CHOTU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. D. Banerji, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

This matter is going by default as no one is representing the petitioner even on earlier dates.

By way of last chance, the petitioner is granted liberty to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petition for issuance of fresh notice on the unserved Respondent No. 1 within a period of two weeks, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master