

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4203 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9604 OF 2011
(Application for ex-parte stay)

SATYA KINKAR BANERJEE ... Petitioner
VERSUS
SWARUP MISHRA @ CHOTU & ANR. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice ."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 27.05.2011.

It is submitted that respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.

It is further submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 1 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2